General Description
The M A X 1 7 8 is a c o m p l e t e , ca l i b ra ted 12-bit A / D con -
ver ter (ADC) w h i c h i nc ludes a p rec is ion vo l t age refer-
ence , t r ack -and -ho ld , a n d conve rs ion c lock . Internal
ca l ib ra t ion c i rcu i t ry ma in ta ins t rue 12-bit p e r f o r m a n c e
over the full o p e r a t i n g t e m p e r a t u r e range w i thou t externa l
ad jus tmen ts . In add i t ion , e a c h conve rs ion i nc ludes an
au to -zero c y c l e w h i c h r e d u c e s zero errors to typ ica l l y

• S t a n d a r d M i c r o p r o c e s s o r In ter face
• 24 -P in D IP a n d W i d e S O P a c k a g e s
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX178ACNG O'Cto + 70 C 24 Plastic DIP
MAX178BCNG O'C to + 70 C 24 Plastic DIP
MAX178ACWG 0 C to + 7 0 C 24 Wide SO'
MAX178BCWG 0 C to + 70 C 24 Wide SO*
MAX178AENG -40 C to + 85 C 24 Plastic DIP
MAX178BENG -40'C to +85 C 24 Plastic DIP
MAX178AEWG -40 C to + 85 C 24 Wide SO'
MAX178BEWG -40 C to + 85 C 24 Wide SO'
MAX178AMRG -55'C to + 125 C 24 CERDIP
MAX178BMRG -55 C to + 125 C 24 CERDIP
* Consult factory.
_Pin Configuration Functional Diagram
TOP VIEW
CAZ J ~ 24 V d d